
Schedule of Normal Classes  

Junior, Novice, Intermediate, and Champion Division  
Old 

Cocks  
   Young 

Cocks  
Old 

Hens  
   

Young 
Hens  

    Section 1 -- Green Normal     
101  102  Light Green  103  104  
105  106  Grey Green  107  108  

   Section 2 -- Blue Normal   
201  202  Sky  203  204  
205  206  Grey  207  208  

      Section 3 -- Green Opaline     
301  302  Light Green  303  304  
305  306  Grey Green  307  308  

       Section 4 -- Blue Opaline     
401  402  Sky  403  404  
405  406  Grey  407  408  

       Section 5 --  
Cinnamon Normal  

   

501  502  Light Green  503  504  
505  506  Grey Green  507  508  
509  510  Sky  511  512  
513  514  Grey  515  516  

         Section 6 --  
Cinnamon Opaline  

   

601  602  Light Green  603  604  
605  606  Grey Green  607  608  
609  610  Sky  611  612  
613  614  Grey  615  616  

      Section 7—Dark Factors     
Contains both Cinnamon  

and Opaline  
   

701  702  Dark Green  703  704  
705  706  Olive Green  707  708  
709  710  Cobalt  711  712  
713  714  Mauve  715  716  
717  718  Violet  719  720  

         Section 8 -- Red Eyes     
801  802  Lutino  803  804  
805  806  Albino  807  808  
809 810 YF/GF Albino 811 812 



      

Section 9 --  
  Australian Pieds                  

   

includes Cinnamon  

   

901  902  Green/Grey Green Normals  903  904  
905  906  Green/Grey Green Opaline  907  908  
909 

     913 
917 
921 

 

910  
914 
918 
922 

Blue/Grey Normal  
Blue/Grey Opaline 

Dark Factor 
Yellow Face 

911  
915 
919 
923 

912  
916 
920 
924 

        Section 10 – Spangle               
includes Cinnamon 

   

1001  1002  Green/Grey Green Normal 1003  1004  
1005  1006  Green/Grey Green Opaline 1007  1008  
1009  1010  Blue/Grey Normal  1011  1012  
1013  1014  Blue/Grey Opaline  1015  1016  
1017  1018  Double Factor  1019  1020  
1021 
1025 

1022 
1026 

Dark Factor 
Yellow Face  

1023 
1027 

1024 
1028 

 
         Section 11 -- Yellow Face     

1101  1102  Normal & Cinnamon Normal  1103  1104  
1105 
1109  

 

1106 
1110   

Opaline & Cinnamon Opaline  
Dark Factor 

1107 
1111                       

1108 
1112 

     
         Section 12 – Composite/AOV     

1201  1202  Two or more Varieties listed on 
the Composite List. One of which 

may be a Rare Variety. 
 

1203  1204  

1205 1206 Melanistic Spangle 1207 1208 

   

 


